Student’s Feedback on TLE Process

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)
On Teaching Learning Evaluation Process

In academic session 2020-21, feedback from given to the
students through the online questionnaire and students were
asked to fill and submit their responses to the questionnaire
online.
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Student’s Feedback on TLE Process

. A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.@wqfﬁaﬁﬁing’e'?ﬂ CIES
. B Y S WU BT IR G 3 1)
: 257 responses
. ® Yes (B1)
: @ No (e
D) Gender:(fciT)
260 responses
@ 2) Male(J¥V)
@ b) Female(%dh)
@ c) Transgender(fquRafcih

E) What degree program are you pursuing now? (T4 39 fog f&Ht (Iure) %W%FWT%% ?)

255 responses

@ 2) Bachelor's (ATdd)
@ e) Other (3{9)




Student’s Feedback on TLE Process @I

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?(Gﬂqaﬁcﬁlﬂ T fg fawg & 4 9efdd §)

260 responses

@ 2) Arts (&)
@ b) Commerce ( dTfUGH)
@ c) Science (fa3M)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?(@& H fah a1 UTaaeh | QA UT?)

250 responses

@ 4-85t0 100%
@ 3-70t084%
® 2-551069%
@ 1-30to 54%
@ 0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?(FR&/d! = Hefafl & forg fhd=it =t g ®1?)

255 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all
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Student’s Feedback on TLE Process @I

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?((R1&(® fFa-l =31 d3g ddlg &3 H g&H 47?)

256 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 — Sometimes effective

@ 2 — Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as(fRrermr & ufd fR1efd & PP Iur &
ataw &9 # aftfd foar S w9l 8:)

256 responses

® 4- Excellent
® 3 - Very good
@ 2 - Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers(fRI&id] gRT SfidiRe Hedid Ufdar o
IBREG))

250 responses

® 4 - Always fair

® 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair
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Student’s Feedback on TLE Process

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?(?:lmﬂﬁﬁ?ﬂ?ﬁff 0% Y- &b aR H
SO T BI 7T57?)

252 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 —Rarely

@ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field

visitopportunities for students. (TR BT & ot 3. fafSre & gl &1 ggar e d afg sfadarg )

251 responses

® 4 - Regularly
19.5% @® 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
/ @ 1-Rarely
gl ® o Nover

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

andemotional growth.(3T0d TRITT T fRI&107 31k U...oH®, TIHISTE 3R HIa- TS (a1 Aeg Sl e 1)

253 responses

@ 4 — Significantly
@ 3 — Very well
@ 2 — Moderately

= — | @ 0- Not at all
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Student’s Feedback on TLE Process

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.(?i@ﬂlﬂ@ef Waﬁ%ﬁ
SAR Y Bl 8 1)

253 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree
@ 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
k) A @ 0- Strongly disagree

" % % = m ®E ®m E N E N N N E N N N N N N N N N N EH B

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programmeoutcomes.(ﬁnﬁ STAH! HTTST UfE 3%ﬁ...¥W$ﬂW$Gﬁﬁ@ﬁW%l)

253 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.(HTUHT > 3{9eh! JiU 7Y
S & 1Y Uh ARG 3ddl BRals BT )

249 responses

® 4 — Every time
® 3 - Usually

26.9% @ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely
‘ @ 0 - | don’t have a mentor
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Student’s Feedback on TLE Process @I

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.(fQT&“W SAYRUMSHT DI

JETEUT 3R WA & A1eH ¥ WY B 8 1)

251 responses

@ 4 - Every time

® 3 - Usually

@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1- Rarely

@® 0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level

ofchallenges.(FRI&@ 3TUH! AThd B UG HRd 8 IR HT...HT Fal ¥R YGH B3 & ol giigd H3d 81)

254 responses

@ 4 —Fully

@ 3 — Reasonably
@ 2 — Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.(fR1&/@ smuest
FHASRA] B Tgd 3R I8 g2 B3 H TadH! A Hi- H J&H g 1)

252 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Never




a" % = = ®E ®E 3 N E N N N S N N N S N N N N N N N N BN

Student’s Feedback on TLE Process

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuousquality improvement of the teaching learnin... X o BHEI DI AMHA B BT YA Bl g 1)

252 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree
@ 2 — Neutral
44% @ 1 - Disagree
____“ @ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participativelearning and problem solving methodol...[S T 3R TweT Ia1e fafeaf &1 ImarT #d € 1)

249 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what
41.8% 8% @ 1 - Very little
m——— | @ 0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities(lR1&/& 3TO®HT Uradar
nfafafert & HrT oF & forg ienfed #a @)

251 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 — Strongly disagree
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Student’s Feedback on TLE Process @I

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employabilityskills to make you ready for the world...X ISR IR [AH R B &1 U a1 A g 1)

247 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent

18.2% @® 3 — Moderate "
@ 2 — Some what :

® 1 - Very little .

A @ 0 - Notat all i

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.

whileteaching.(FR1&071 & ER1H f&am ufaerd fRiere s, awiis! Uietaer, A iHiifgar ofe &1 Iuai & §1)

242 responses
| 14.9%

@ 4 - Above 90%
@® 3-70-89%
© 2-50-69%
@® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.(WWﬁ

Rreror-3fferTe ufghan &1 Twy uradT sgd 331 8 1)

257 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree
@ 2 — Neutral

40.2% ) @ 1 - Disagree
— @ 0 - Strongly disagree
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Student’s Feedback on TLE Process

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution. (379 F¥IT ¥ AHY fR1&01-31ferm 3rpua A qar &
foig 19 3raeiB/sma <)

0

% career development programme should be involved

>,

2
0‘0

The institute should use the projectors for satisfactorily teaching

2
0‘0

The institute should teach faster to complete overall syllabus as fast as possible

2
0'0

The institute should start to improve soft skills in students
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